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Modern harvester and trailer tire for fields and short 
distance roads

FEATURES

SIZES

PERFORMANCE
INFORMATION

• Durable nylon carcass structure
• Deep / wide 5 rib tread design on the center
• Strong tread on shoulders
• High resistance against cuts and tread wear 

thanks to special tread compound.

• Strong carcass structure
• Strong tread on shoulders
• It prevents from slide to sides and sinking to the 

ground with its wide tread design and high load 
capacity, and provides a balanced drive.

Long life Perfect load capacity /

Ultimate performance

19.0/45-17 • 500/50-17 • 15.0/55-17 • 400/60-15.5 • 10.5/65-16 • 340/55-16 • 13.0/65-18 • 10.0/75-15.3 RF 
10.0/75-15.3  • 11.5/80-15.3 RF • 11.5/80-15.3 • 12.5/80-15.3 RF • 12.5/80-15.3 • 340/55-16 • 10.5/80-18

FEATURES

• Durable nylon carcass structure
• Deep / wide 5 rib tread design on the center

Strong tread on shoulders

• Strong carcass structure
• Strong tread on shoulders

It prevents from slide to sides and sinking to the 

Long life Perfect load capacity /

Ultimate
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19.0/45-17 12 TL 141/A8 16.00 - 491 866 2615 388 3280

3070

46 / 3.2

40 / 2.8

2690

2520

2445

2290

2150

2015

345048 / 3.3 2830 2575 2265

500/50-17

10 TL 143/A8

16.00 - 503 932 2846 420

3220

3005

26 / 1.8

23 / 1.6

2730

2550

2480

2315

2155

2015

354029 / 2.0 3000 2725 2370

14 TL 149/A8 3905

3595

38 / 2.6

35 / 2.4

3180

2930

2890

2665

2515

2315

439041 / 2.8 3575 3250 2825

15.0/55-17 14 TL 137/A8 13.00 13 391 850 2467 370 2710

2490

46 / 3.2

40 / 2.8

2225

2050

2025

1860

1780

1640

308052 / 3.6 2530 2300 2025

400/60-15.5 14 TL 145/A8 AG13.00 - 404 874 2661 390 3380

3145

46 / 3.2

40 / 2.8

2775

2580

2520

2350

2215

2060

388552 / 3.6 3190 2900 2550

10.5/65-16

340/55-16

10

12

TT

TL

123/A8

140/A8

W9

11

W8-
W8L

-

274

343

755

780

2302

2325

345

735

1930

3185

1745

3045

52 / 3.6

52 / 3.6

46 / 3.2

49 / 3.4

2065

2550

1895

2435

1335

2275

1720

2170

1650

2045

1515

1955

2075

3500

55 / 3.8

58 / 4.0

1705

2800

1550

2500

1365

2250
• Load capacity on recommended speed and pressure is stated with dark colour. 

Speed, km/h
Tire
Size PR TT/TL

Load/
Speed 
Index

Rims

Recom 
(inch)

Section 
Width
(mm)

Permitted 
(inch) 

Outer 
Diameter

(mm)

Inflation 
Pressure
(psi/bar)

Load capacity per tire, kg

3010 40 50

Dynamic 
Rolling 

Circumference  
(mm)

Static 
Loaded 
Radius 
(mm)

Inflated Dimensions
(W/Load)

Inflated Dimensions 
(No Load)

DESCRIPTION
* For load capacity on various speed ratings, and inflation figures, please consult your sales representative.
** Load capacity on standard speed and weight

• Our company is entitled to make any change on any information in this catalogue, without further notice.
• This catalogue annuls all the previous catalogues
• All figures are for reference; our company is not responsible for printing errors.
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10.0/75-15.3

REINFORCED

10 TL 123/A8

9.00

9.00

-

-

264

264

760

760

2368

2368

352

352

1910

1910

1745

1745

52 / 3.6

52 / 4.0

46 / 3.2

46 / 2.0

1570

1570

1430

1430

1425

1425

1300

1300

1255

1255

1145

1145

2075

2075

56 / 3.9

56 / 3.9

1705

1705

1550

1550

1365

1365

12 TL 126/A8 2110

2110

2315

1905

1905

2190

58 / 4.0

58 / 4.0

84 / 5.8

52 / 3.6

52 / 3.6

75 / 5.2

1720

1720

2190

1550

1550

2070

1565

1565

2060

1410

1410

1950

1375

1375

1840

1240

1240

1740

2295

2295

2465

68 / 4.7

68 / 4.7

92 / 6.3

1870

1870

2325

1700

1700

2190

1495

1495

1955

10.0/75-15.3

10 TT 123/A8

12

14

TL

TL

123/A8

130/A8

11.5/80-15.3

REINFORCED
12 TL 135/A8 9.00 - 290 845 2600 382 2480

2275

52 / 3.6

46 / 3.2

2065

1895

1875

1720

1650

1515

288060 / 4.1 2400 2180 1915

• Load capacity on recommended speed and pressure is stated with dark colour. 

DESCRIPTION
* For load capacity on various speeds, and inflation figures, please consult your sales representative.
** Load capacity on standard speed and weight

• Our company is entitled to make any change on any information in this catalogue, without further notice.
• This catalogue annuls all the previous catalogues
• All figures are for reference; our company is not responsible for printing errors.

Speed, km/h
Tire
Size PR TT/TL

Load/
Speed 
Index

Rims

Recom 
(inch)

Section 
Width
(mm)

Permitted 
(inch) 

Outer 
Diameter

(mm)

Inflation 
Pressure
(psi/bar)

Load capacity per tire, kg

3010 40 50

Dynamic 
Rolling 

Circumference  
(mm)

Static 
Loaded 
Radius 
(mm)

Inflated Dimensions
(W/Load)

Inflated Dimensions 
(No Load)

13.0/65-18

12 TT 138/A8

11 - 336 890 2828 420

2800

2580

46 / 3.2

40 / 2.8

2285

2100

2075

1910

1825

1680

318552 / 3.6 2595 2360 2075

14 TT 141/A8 3150

2945

58 / 4.0

50 / 3.6

2605

2435

2370

2215

2085

1945

342563 / 4.3 2830 2575 2265
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DESCRIPTION
* For load capacity on various speed ratings, and inflation figures, please consult your sales representative.
** Load capacity on standard speed and weight

• Our company is entitled to make any change on any information in this catalogue, without further notice.
• This catalogue annuls all the previous catalogues
• All figures are for reference; our company is not responsible for printing errors.

12.5/80-15.3

REINFORCED
12 TL 139/A8 900 - 307 889 2571 378 2955

2695

46 / 3.2

40 / 2.8

2430

2215

2210

2015

1945

1775

325054 / 3.7 2670 2430 2135

12.5/80-15.3

12 TL 139/A8

  307   889 2650  390  

16 TL 144/A8

9.00 -

2955

3525

2695

3225

46 / 3.2

60 / 4.1

40 / 2.8

54 / 3.7

2430

2895

2215

2650

2210

2632

2015

2408

1945

2315

1775

2120

3250

3750

54 / 3.7

71 / 4.9

2670

3080

2430

2800

2138

2465

10.5/80-18

10 TT 131/A8

W9 W8-9 274 885 2768 412

2395

2185

46 / 3.2

40 / 2.8

1950

1780

1775

1620

1560

1420

263554 / 3.7 2145 1950 1715

12 TT 137/A8 2680

2495

52 / 3.6

46 / 3.2

2200

2050

2000

1865

1760

1640

308060 / 4.1 2530 2300 2020

14 TT 142/A8 2840

2665

58 / 4.0

50 / 3.6

2330

2185

2120

1985

1865

1750

355065 / 4.5 2915 2650 2330

• Load capacity on recommended speed and pressure is stated with dark colour. 

Speed, km/h
Tire
Size PR TT/TL

Load/
Speed 
Index

Rims

Recom 
(inch)

Section 
Width
(mm)

Permitted 
(inch) 

Outer 
Diameter

(mm)

Inflation 
Pressure
(psi/bar)

Load capacity per tire, kg

3010 40 50

Dynamic 
Rolling 

Circumference  
(mm)

Static 
Loaded 
Radius 
(mm)

Inflated Dimensions
(W/Load)

Inflated Dimensions 
(No Load)

2480

2480

2275

2275

52 / 3.6

52 / 3.6

46 / 3.2

46 / 3.2

2065

2065

1895

1895

1875

1875

1720

1720

1650

1650

1515

1515

2880

2880

60 / 4.1

60 / 4.1

2400

2400

2180

2180

1915

1915

11.5/80-15.3

12 TT 135/A8

9.00   290   845 2600    382

12 TL 135/A8

-
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